

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 23232.0001 SERIAL NO. 09/460,676 PAGE 1 OF 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93) 101416028

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.3.W

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Maik Raap and Dr. Arnd G. Heyer  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] YES [X] NO		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., Berlin Internal Address: Street Address: Königinstraße 19 City: 80539 München, Germany State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?					
3.	Nature of conveyance:				[X] NO			
х	Assignment	Merger			Other			
	Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ie					
	Execution Date: November 30,	1999 and December 14,	1999					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
Α.	Patent Application No.(s): 09	460,676 B.		Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attached?	[] YES [X] NO						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Gwendolyn D. Spratt  NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				\$40.00			
	[] Authorized to be charged to	o Deposit Account.						
	**************************************							
-	HTHERE ASSESSES ASSESSED.							

01 FC:581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 23232.0001 SERIAL NO. 09/460,676 PAGE 2 OF 2

8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    June 18, 2000     Janice A. Kimpar     Reg. No. 42,734					
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below.  Jamice A. Kimpel  Jamice A. Kimpel						

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, 1) Dr. Maik RAAP of Linnéstraße 8, 04103 Leipzig,

Germany and	
2) Dr. Arnd G. HEYER of Gerstnerweg 2	
12305 Berlin, Germany	
have invented a new and improved Means and methods for influencing the flowering	g
behaviour of plants	
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and whereas,	
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., Berlin	
a corporation organized under the Laws of <u>Germany</u> and having its principal office at <u></u>	
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Max-Planck-Geselr Förderung der x1 our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter	lscha
disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.	
Witness my hand this 14 day of december, 1993	
(Name of Inventor) Dr. Majk RAAP	

Witness my happ this 30 day of _	povember,	1999	
Witness my hand this 30 day of			
(Name of Inventor) Dr. Arnd G.	HEYER		
Witness my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)		***************************************	
Witness my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)			**************************************
Witness my hand this day of	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)			
Witness my hand this day of			
(Name of Inventor)			